COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	.1	TA 4	r	C
In	the	11/	[atter	At.
ш	uic	TVI	lation	UI.

Electronic Tariff Filing Of Kentucky Power)	
Company To Update Its Purchase Power Adjustment)	Case No. 2023-00318
Rates)	

Notice That Kentucky Power Company Will Not File Rebuttal Testimony And Request To Submit Matter For Decision On The Record

In accordance with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's ("Commission")

September 27, 2023 Order, Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power") notifies the

Commission and the parties that Kentucky Power will not file rebuttal testimony in this matter,
and that Kentucky Power requests that this matter be submitted for decision on the record and
without a hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER

COMPANY